ACT 186

H. B. NO. 161

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Department of Education.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 297-7, Hawaii Revised Statutes, reading as follows, is amended to read:

"Sec. 297-7 Principals and acting principals. Principals and acting principals shall meet the department's certification requirements and shall have served as a teacher for a period of not less than five years of which one year must have been served as a teacher or as an exchange principal in the schools of Hawaii."

SECTION 2. Material to be repealed is bracketed. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets or the bracketed material.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 24, 1973.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.